Odero et al. Malar J          (2019) 18:286
RESEARCH
Using sibship reconstructions to understand
the relationship between larval habitat
productivity and oviposition behaviour
in Kenyan Anopheles arabiensis
Joel O. Odero1,2* , Ulrike Fillinger1, Emily J. Rippon2, Daniel K. Masiga1 and David Weetman2

Type-it microsatellite PCR kit with each reaction con-
sisting of 6.25 μl Type-it master mix, 1.25 μl primer mix,
3  μl water, and 2 μl DNA template. The thermocycling
conditions were as follows: initial activation at 95 °C for
5 min, 30cycles of denaturation at 95 °C for 30 s, anneal-
ing at 57–63 °C for 90 s, extension at 72 °C for 30 s with
a final extension at 60 °C for 30 min. The PCR fragments
Table 1 Details of microsatellite primer sequences used for the genotyping
The markers were grouped into four PCR multiplexes
Plex Marker (label) Concentration
(μM)
Chromosome Genetic
location
Forward sequence (5′–3′) Reverse sequence (5′–3′)
1 CDC675-FAM [33] 1.75 2L 24C TCA AAC TCG AAC TCC TCA AC TTT CCG TCG ATA GTT TTC TG
CDC22-FAM [33] 1.75 2L 22D GGG CAA AGA GAA AGCAA AGC TGT GTG GCA GGTTT
CDC46-NED [33] 2.5 3L 45C GTG GTT GAC CGA TTT GTA AG ATT TAT TCA CTC GCC AAG AA
2 CDC18-FAM [33] 1.9 2R 18C CAG GAA GCG ATG TGA AAG T GGA GTG TTG TCG TTC ATC TT
CDC28C-FAM [33] 2.3 2L 28C TGT GCC GGT TGA GAG AGA GGG CGA GAA CAT TAA CAA
Ag2:79-NED [34] 1.9 2R 11B CGG GTA GCG CTA GAA GTA TG AGA GAA ATG TGC CGA AGG GG
2RiS5-PET [35] 1.9 2R 12C TTC TCG AAA GAC TGC TGC TG ATT GGA TCG AAA ACG GTC TG
3 CDC40B-FAM [33] 1.9 3L 40B ATG CAT GCA AAT CGG TAT TAT CGA GGC AAA TCG GTA
CDC44-VIC [33] 2.3 3L 44B ATG CAT GCA AAT CGG TAT TAT CGA GGC AAA TCG GTA
CDC32-NED [33] 1.9 3R 32A GTT TGC TTG CTT GTT GTT GT GTG CTC AAC GCC TAC AAA T
CDC34-PET [33] 1.9 3R 34B AAA ACT TTT CCC TCC CAT TC AAG TGC AGC AAT TGA CGA G
4 Ag3:128-FAM [34] 1.9 3R 29C CGG GAC GGC TAG ATA AAG CG CCG GGC GAC ATA ACC CAC CC
Ag2:143-VIC [34] 1.5 2L 25D CGT ACG AGT GAG TGA GTT GG CAA AAA TAG CAT CAC GGC CG
Ag2:46-NED [34] 2.7 2R 7A CGC CCA TAG ACA ACG AAA GG TGT ACA GCT GCA GAA CGA GC
Ag3:249-NED [34] 1.9 3R 30B ATG TTC CGC ACT TCC GAC AC GCG AGC TAC AAC AAT GGA GC